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ADDENDUM #1 / ADDENDA NO 1 

 
Addendum (#1) is hereby issued.  
 
l’Addenda no 1 est émis. 

 
Questions and Answers  / Questions et réponses: 

 
 
Question 1: 
 
Is there or has there been in the past 24 months, a company performing similar or related work?  
If yes, through which company, what was the contract value, and for what number of days? 
 
Answer 1: 
 
Yes. 

 
•       contract value (taxes excluded); $50,000.00 
•       duration (levels of effort/number of days); Estimated at 100 days annually 
•       Company providing the services. Olav consulting corporation 
 
Question 1: 
 
Y a-t-il ou existe-t-il au cours des 24 derniers mois, une entreprise effectuant des travaux similaires 
ou connexes? Si oui, par quelle entreprise, quelle était la valeur du contrat, et combien de temps 
effectuaient-ils les services en vertu du contrat (à savoir: la durée du contrat initial et les extensions)? 
 
Réponse 1 : 
 
Oui. 
 
•       valeur du contrat (excluent les taxes); 50 000.00$ 
•       combien de temps (niveau d’effort/numéro de jours); une estime de 100 jours par année  
•       entreprise qui effectuant les travaux. Olav consulting corporation 



 
Question 2: 
 
M1 -  “The proposed resource must have a minimum of 10 years’ experience as a Web 
Developer for the Government of Canada”, is this requirement specific to projects with the 
Federal Government, or would experience with provincial governments of Canada be sufficient? 
 
Answer 2: 
 
We do not know the rules used by the provincial government for web standards. It’s for that 
reason, we ask that the experience come from the federal government. 
 
 
Question 2: 
 
O1 – « La ressource proposée doit avoir un minimum de dix (10) ans d’expériences comme 
développeur web dans le gouvernement du Canada. » Cette exigence est-elle spécifique aux 
projets avec le gouvernement fédéral ou est-ce que l'expérience avec les gouvernements 
provinciaux du Canada serait suffisante? 
 
Réponse 1 : 
 

Nous ne connaissons pas les règles utilisées par le gouvernement provincial pour les normes 

Web. C'est pour cette raison que nous demandons que l'expérience vienne du gouvernement 

fédéral. 
 
 


